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FLORIDA 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

September 21, 2017 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket Number 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance ofNuclear Asset-Recove1y 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recove1y Property Servicing Agreement entered into in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's 
Monthly Se1vicer's Celiificate for the billing month of August 2017. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-
4692 should you have any questions conceming this filing. 

DMT/db 
Attachment 

cc: Pa1ties of Record 

Respectfully, 

Is/ Dianne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Associate General Counsel 

299 First Avenue North (33701} • Post Office Box 14042 (33733} • St. Petersburg, Florida 
Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds 

Pursuant to SECTION 3.01(b) of I he Nuclear Asset-Recovery Propenv Servicing Agreement 

d~ted as of lune 22. 2016 by and ~tween Ouke EnerBY Florida, Inc, as Servicer. and Ouke 

Energy florida ProJeCt F1nance, LlC, as Issuer (the "Servicing Aeoeemenl''), the Servicer does 
Mreby cert fy as follows 

Capilahzed terms used but not def•ned on th s Monlhly Servocer's Certifi(ate have I heir 

respective me;mings .u set forth ., lhe Serv'.clng A&reement. Referemes herein to certain 

~lions and subse«·ons are references to the respe<live sect ons or subsections of the 
Servicins A&reement. 

Curren! BILliNG MONTH: 1/29/2017 • 8/28/2017 

ls1andard Blllinc for prior BILLING MONTH: July 2017 

Resielentoal T olal B•lled 

Resielential NUCLEAR ASSET·RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC") Billed 

General Serv ce Non· Demand Total Billed 

Gener~IServ ce Non· Demand NARC Billed 

General Serv ce Bir ed 

General Serv ce NARC Billed 

General Serv.ce Oemand Total Billed 

GenerJI Serv ce Demand NARC Billed 

Curt~ilable Total Billed 

Cunailable NARC Billed 

lnterruptob e Total Billed 

Interrupt be NARC Billed 

lighting Total Billed 

L•ght'ng NARC Billed 

YTD Nel Write· oils as a% of Total Billed Revenue (see Note J) 

Non-Residential Class Customer Write·olfs 

Residential Class C1.1Siomer Wri1e-offs 

Total wri1e-ofls 

IAuregate NARC Colleclions (see Note l) 

Total NARC Remitted for Curren! BlUING MONTH 

Residential NARC Collected 

General Service Non-Demand NARC Collecled 

General Service NARC Colle<ted 

General Service Demand NARC Collected 

Curtailable NARC Collecled 

Interruptible NARC Colle<ted 

liahtif!i NARC Collected 

Sub-Total of NARC CoUected 

To !ill Current NARC Colle< ted and Remitted 

Current BILliNG MONTH: Auaun 2017 

s 

s 

s 

$ 

267.675,727 

7,547,367 

23,372,648 

508.186 

1.261,412 

2S.S91 

116,116,765 

3.173,708 

810,14S 

14.918 

!1.349.948 

281.722 

2,076,797 

16,182 

0.13% 

8,079.216 
543,734 

30,964 

3.397.408 
16,102 

300.973 
17,340 

12,315,717 

tz,us,n7 

2.82% 

2.179& 

2.279& 

2.73% 

1.84% 

3 OJ% 

0 78% 
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Aggreg.re NARC Remiltancel for March 20 17 BILLING MONTH 

Aggresate NARC Remi1t1nce1 lor Apr•l 2017 BILLING MONTH 

Acgregate NARC Remiltances lor May 2017 Bi lliNG MONTH 

Aggresate NARC Remluances lor June 2017 BILLING MONTH 

Aggreaate NARC Remlltances fer July 2017 BilliNG MONTH 

Aggreaate NARC Remittill1<es lor August 2017 BILLING MONTH 

Tot1l NARC Remittance' 

Current BILLING MONTH: 7/Z~/2011· 8)2B/2017 

E•ecuted as of this 22nd day of September 2017. 

.. Nore 1: NARC Write of/ not opplied to rndrviduol Cuitomu classes 

• •Nort J · NA!lC collections allocated based on pr;or month billings 

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

s 

6.064,014 
4,997,)56 

6.971,991 
6 832.147 

8 045 876 
12 385 737 

45,297,120 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, lLC, 

n Servlcer 

Bv: 

David Doss 

Director, Electric Utilit es and Infrastructure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
via electronic mail to the following this 21st day of September, 2017. 
 
             /s/  Dianne M. Triplett   
                           Attorney 
 
Margo DuVal 
Lee Eng Tan 
Rosanne Gervasi 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
mduval@psc.state.fl.us 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 
 

 
Charles Rehwinkel 
J. R. Kelly 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 
 

 
PSC Phosphate – White Springs 
c/o James W. Brew and Laura A. Wynn 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 
 

 
Joseph Fichera 
Saber Partners, LLC 
44 Wall Street 
New York, NY  10005 
jfichera@saberpartners.com 

 
Dean E. Criddle 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe 
405 Howard Street, #11 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
dcriddle@orrick.com 
 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & 
Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
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